

NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: January 1, 2025

To: Georgia Medicaid Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: 2025 Obstetrics Quality Program

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Summary

The Obstetrics Quality Program runs from January 1 through December 31, 2025. This program rewards you for quality in day-to-day operations. Quality measures are defined by HEDIS[®].

Please review the <u>2025 Obstetrics Quality Program Value-Based Reimbursement flier</u> for all program details.

Questions?

Contact Provider Services at **1-855-202-1058**, Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) with any questions.

We recognize the outstanding work you're doing to improve your patients' health and quality outcomes every day. Thank you!

GA-MED-P-3408954 DCH Approved: 12/11/2024